
1
CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Cat. Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 23 3897 Areal, Jorge 3 SEN 0 C.I. Pevidém 47 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 139
2 46 0098 Campos, Sérgio 3 SEN 0 C.I. Pevidém 48 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 137
3 32 0518 Alves, Raúl 1 SEN 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 48 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 136
4 35 0496 Marinho, Francisco 0 SEN 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 45 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 45 135
5 6 0121 Gomes, José 5 SEN 0 C.C.P.B. Viseu 46 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 133
6 20 0466 Oliveira, Joaquim 4 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 45 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 42 132
7 38 0685 Carvalho, José 4 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 45 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 90
8 16 2185 Taveira, Vítor 1 SEN 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 46 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 90
9 19 0711 Barbosa, João 0 VET 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 45 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 89

10 12 1401 Dias, Carlos 0 SEN 0 A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 43 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
11 43 0740 Silva, Joaquim 4 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 45 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
12 31 1224 Lopes, Adão 0 SEN 0 C.T.D. Vizela 42 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 87
13 27 0888 Barros, António 0 SEN 0 C.C. Marco de Canaveses 40 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 86
14 39 1118 Serra, Amândio 0 SEN 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 42 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
15 14 0618 Lopes, Manuel 3 SEN 0 C.I. Pevidém 43 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
16 41 0457 Pires, Ismael 0 VET 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 45 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
17 8 0339 Neves, António 0 SEN 0 C.C. Matosinhos 41 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
18 37 1025 Malheiro, Rodrigo 0 VET 0 A.C. Mira 45 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
19 28 0608 Gonçalves, António 1 SEN 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 46 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
20 3 0317 Costa, Adolfo 2 SEN 0 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 48 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
21 22 0487 Moreira, José 0 VET 0 C.C. Marco de Canaveses 39 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 83
22 4 0310 Costa, Carlos 0 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 43 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 83
23 9 0439 Sousa, José 0 SEN 0 C.C.P.B. Viseu 39 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 82
24 40 0725 Pereira, José 5 SEN 0 C.C.P.B. Viseu 43 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 82
25 10 1002 Rocha, António 6 VET 0 C.C.P. Milheirós de Poiares 41 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
26 24 1619 Oliveira, José 0 SEN 0 C.C.P.B. Viseu 41 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
27 1 1377 Costa, António 0 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 42 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
28 44 1583 Campos, Joaquim 0 VET 0 C.C. Matosinhos 42 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
29 49 1454 Garcia, Manuel 0 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 46 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 81

Geral



30 15 2220 Pereira, Duarte 0 SEN 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 38 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
31 30 0844 Silva, José 0 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 39 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
32 53 1774 Anjo, João 0 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 41 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
33 26 2542 Sousa, Bruno 6 SEN 0 C.C.P. Milheirós de Poiares 40 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 79
34 52 1723 Correia, José 6 SEN 0 C.C.P. Milheirós de Poiares 41 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 79
35 47 0307 Teles, Fernando 0 SEN 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 36 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 78
36 11 0342 Moura, António 0 VET 0 C.C. Marco de Canaveses 40 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 78
37 45 3259 Vieira, Alberto 0 SEN 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 38 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 76
38 17 0049 Leite, Sílvio 0 VET 0 C.C.P. Ovar 33 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 75
39 25 1963 Trigo, César 0 SEN 0 C.C. Braga 34 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 75
40 34 2969 Amaral, António 2 SEN 0 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 35 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 75
41 29 1039 Teixeira, António 0 SEN 0 A.C. Vale do Tâmega 35 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 75
42 18 3875 Grilo, Aurélio 2 SEN 0 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 37 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 75
43 5 0821 Jardim, João 0 SEN 0 A.C. Vale do Tâmega 35 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 74
44 50 2177 Louro, José 5 SEN 0 C.C.P.B. Viseu 43 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 74
45 51 1308 Mendanha, Venâncio 0 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 35 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
46 13 0107 Carneiro, Carlos 0 SEN 0 C.C. Matosinhos 37 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
47 33 1733 Grilo, João 0 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 36 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 67
48 21 0775 Nunes, Pedro 0 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 33 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 65
49 7 0389 Rocha, Domingos 0 VET 0 A.C. Vale do Tâmega 24 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 52
50 2 0087 Faria, Mário 0 VET 0 C.C. Braga 31 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 52



2
CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Cat. Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 32 0518 Alves, Raúl 1 SEN 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 48 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 96
2 23 3897 Areal, Jorge 3 SEN 0 C.I. Pevidém 47 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 93
3 6 0121 Gomes, José 5 SEN 0 C.C.P.B. Viseu 46 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 92
4 46 0098 Campos, Sérgio 3 SEN 0 C.I. Pevidém 48 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 92
5 20 0466 Oliveira, Joaquim 4 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 45 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
6 35 0496 Marinho, Francisco 0 SEN 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 45 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
7 38 0685 Carvalho, José 4 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 45 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
8 16 2185 Taveira, Vítor 1 SEN 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 46 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
9 12 1401 Dias, Carlos 0 SEN 0 A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão 43 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 88

10 43 0740 Silva, Joaquim 4 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 45 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
11 31 1224 Lopes, Adão 0 SEN 0 C.T.D. Vizela 42 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 87
12 27 0888 Barros, António 0 SEN 0 C.C. Marco de Canaveses 40 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 86
13 39 1118 Serra, Amândio 0 SEN 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 42 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
14 14 0618 Lopes, Manuel 3 SEN 0 C.I. Pevidém 43 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
15 8 0339 Neves, António 0 SEN 0 C.C. Matosinhos 41 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
16 28 0608 Gonçalves, António 1 SEN 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 46 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
17 3 0317 Costa, Adolfo 2 SEN 0 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 48 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
18 4 0310 Costa, Carlos 0 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 43 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 83
19 9 0439 Sousa, José 0 SEN 0 C.C.P.B. Viseu 39 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 82
20 40 0725 Pereira, José 5 SEN 0 C.C.P.B. Viseu 43 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 82
21 24 1619 Oliveira, José 0 SEN 0 C.C.P.B. Viseu 41 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
22 1 1377 Costa, António 0 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 42 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
23 49 1454 Garcia, Manuel 0 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 46 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
24 15 2220 Pereira, Duarte 0 SEN 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 38 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
25 30 0844 Silva, José 0 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 39 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
26 53 1774 Anjo, João 0 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 41 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
27 26 2542 Sousa, Bruno 6 SEN 0 C.C.P. Milheirós de Poiares 40 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 79
28 52 1723 Correia, José 6 SEN 0 C.C.P. Milheirós de Poiares 41 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 79
29 47 0307 Teles, Fernando 0 SEN 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 36 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 78
30 45 3259 Vieira, Alberto 0 SEN 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 38 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 76
31 25 1963 Trigo, César 0 SEN 0 C.C. Braga 34 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 75
32 29 1039 Teixeira, António 0 SEN 0 A.C. Vale do Tâmega 35 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 75
33 34 2969 Amaral, António 2 SEN 0 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 35 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 75

Seniores



34 18 3875 Grilo, Aurélio 2 SEN 0 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 37 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 75
35 5 0821 Jardim, João 0 SEN 0 A.C. Vale do Tâmega 35 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 74
36 50 2177 Louro, José 5 SEN 0 C.C.P.B. Viseu 43 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 74
37 51 1308 Mendanha, Venâncio 0 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 35 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
38 13 0107 Carneiro, Carlos 0 SEN 0 C.C. Matosinhos 37 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
39 33 1733 Grilo, João 0 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 36 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 67
40 21 0775 Nunes, Pedro 0 SEN 0 C.T. Fervença 33 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 65



6
CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Cat. Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 19 0711 Barbosa, João 0 VET 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 45 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 89
2 41 0457 Pires, Ismael 0 VET 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 45 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
3 37 1025 Malheiro, Rodrigo 0 VET 0 A.C. Mira 45 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
4 22 0487 Moreira, José 0 VET 0 C.C. Marco de Canaveses 39 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 83
5 10 1002 Rocha, António 6 VET 0 C.C.P. Milheirós de Poiares 41 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
6 44 1583 Campos, Joaquim 0 VET 0 C.C. Matosinhos 42 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
7 11 0342 Moura, António 0 VET 0 C.C. Marco de Canaveses 40 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 78
8 17 0049 Leite, Sílvio 0 VET 0 C.C.P. Ovar 33 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 75
9 7 0389 Rocha, Domingos 0 VET 0 A.C. Vale do Tâmega 24 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 52

10 2 0087 Faria, Mário 0 VET 0 C.C. Braga 31 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 52

Veteranos




